
Daily Bible Reading 
Dec. 2023 

Friday, Dec. 1   Isaiah 9:2-7 
Saturday, Dec. 2  Rest and Reflect 
Sunday, Dec. 3  Worship  
    “Wonderful Counselor” 
    Holy Communion 
    First Sunday of Advent       
     
Monday, Dec. 4  Isaiah 40:1-11 
Tuesday, Dec. 5  Psalm 85:1-7 
Wednesday, Dec. 6  Psalm 85:8-13 
Thursday, Dec. 7  2 Peter 3:8-15a 
Friday, Dec. 8   Mark 1:1-8 
Saturday, Dec. 9  Rest and Reflect 
Sunday, Dec. 10  Worship 
    “Mighty God” 
    Second Sunday of Advent 

Monday, Dec. 11  Isaiah 61:1-11 
Tuesday, Dec. 12  Psalm 126 
Wednesday, Dec. 13  1 Thessalonians 5:16-24 
Thursday, Dec. 14  John 1:6-8, 19-28 
Friday, Dec. 15  Psalm 103 
Saturday, Dec. 16  Rest and Reflect 
Sunday, Dec. 17  Worship 
    “Everlasting Father” 
    Third Sunday of Advent 

Monday, Dec. 18  Luke 1:26-38 
Tuesday, Dec. 19  Luke 1:46b-55 
Wednesday, Dec. 20  Titus 2:11-14 
Thursday, Dec. 21  Luke 2:1-8 
Friday, Dec. 22  Luke 2:9-20 
Saturday, Dec. 23  Rest and Reflect 
Sunday, Dec. 24  Worship 
    “Prince of Peace” 
    Fourth Sunday of Advent 
    Christmas Eve 

Monday, Dec. 25  John 1:1-14 
Tuesday, Dec. 26  Ecclesiastes 3:1-13 
Wednesday, Dec. 27  Psalm 8 
Thursday, Dec. 28  Revelation 21:1-6a 
Friday, Dec. 29  Matthew 25:31-46 
Saturday, Dec. 30  Rest and Reflect 

Sunday, Dec. 31  Worship  


